Arts

Biological Sciences

Business

Education

Engineering

Humanities

Info and Computer Sci

Interdisciplinary Studies

Nursing Science

Pharmaceutical Sciences

Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied

Admissions Selectivity and Yield by School

2008
370

164

68
44.3%
41.5%
1,191
551
138
46.3%
25.0%
4

802
377

57
47.0%
15.1%
1,686
991
202
58.8%
20.4%
236
105

57
44.5%
54.3%
49

18

36.7%

80

3

2
3.8%
66.7%

2009
357

191

83
53.5%
43.5%
1,271
607
160
47.8%
26.4%
3

984
522
117
53.0%
22.4%
1,762
1,256
292
71.3%
23.2%
387
108

46
27.9%
42.6%
42

18

42.9%

53

1

1

1.9%
100.0%

Transfer Applicants

Fall Quarter

2010
412

212

79
51.5%
37.3%
1,675
721
195
43.0%
27.0%
1,689
203

13
12.0%
6.4%

1,308
533
144

40.7%
27.0%

2,133

1,330
303

62.4%
22.8%
399
151

74
37.8%
49.0%
78

32

41.0%

94

1

1

1.1%
100.0%
1

2011

493
200

74
40.6%
37.0%
1,873
710
203
37.9%
28.6%
1,782
153

20
8.6%
13.1%

1,708
637
174

37.3%
27.3%

2,283

1,117
208

48.9%
18.6%
569
211

96
37.1%
45.5%
24

29.2%

87

4

2
4.6%
50.0%
155

Fall
2012

421
201

66
47.7%
32.8%
1,633
584
184
35.8%
31.5%
1,921
315

52
16.4%
16.5%

1,769
680
175

38.4%
25.7%

2,055

1,048
202

51.0%
19.3%
615
238
101
38.7%
42.4%
84

23

27.4%

94

9

2
9.6%
22.2%
209

2013

425
255
102
60.0%
40.0%
1,608
493
150
30.7%
30.4%
1,775
108

11
6.1%
10.2%

1,952
785
212

40.2%
27.0%

1,909

1,185
236

62.1%
19.9%
812
332
148
40.9%
44.6%
106

24

22.6%

104

6

3
5.8%
50.0%
250

2014
444

222
72
50.0%
32.4%
1,593
499
156
31.3%
31.3%
1,815
128

18
7.1%
14.1%
4

4

4
100.0%
100.0%
2,002
875
240
43.7%
27.4%
1,919
1,160
214
60.4%
18.4%
1,015
446
212
43.9%
47.5%
154

35

22.7%

109

6.4%

28.6%
210

Counting rules, definitions, and other notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/adm/admissions-notes.pdf.
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2015
431

216

68
50.1%
31.5%
1,451
503
142
34.7%
28.2%
1,918
60

2
3.1%
3.3%
106

51

15
48.1%
29.4%
2,193
772
226
35.2%
29.3%
1,841
1,128
218
61.3%
19.3%
1,307
418
189
32.0%
45.2%
200

33

16.5%

111
13

11.7%
46.2%
199

2016
509

266

81
52.3%
30.5%
1,568
558
159
35.6%
28.5%
2,166
273

50
12.6%
18.3%
176

93

37
52.8%
39.8%
2,545
941
298
37.0%
31.7%
2,178
1,411
269
64.8%
19.1%
1,831
577
277
31.5%
48.0%
261

65

24.9%

121

6.6%

25.0%
226

2017
524

316
95
60.3%
30.1%
1,608
664
186
41.3%
28.0%
1,976
453
125
22.9%
27.6%
190
108

40
56.8%
37.0%
2,353
1,013
326
43.1%
32.2%
2,097
1,501
281
71.6%
18.7%
2,145
665
356
31.0%
53.5%
246

80

32.5%

112

15

13
13.4%
86.7%
200



Pharmaceutical Sciences

Physical Sciences

Public Health

Social Ecology

Social Sciences

Undergrad Education

Grand Total

Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Selectivity rate
Yield rate

Admissions Selectivity and Yield by School

2008

633
351
64
55.5%
18.2%
168
116

31
69.0%
26.7%
628
389
215
61.9%
55.3%
3,890
2,382
503
61.2%
21.1%
63

14

8
22.2%
57.1%
9,800
5,461
1,345
55.7%
24.6%

2009

671
386

76
57.5%
19.7%
108

66

31
61.1%
47.0%
741

511
296
69.0%
57.9%
4,120
2,738
623
66.5%
22.8%
55

5

3

9.1%
60.0%
10,554
6,409
1,728
60.7%
27.0%

Transfer Applicants

Fall Quarter

2010
1

1
100.0%
100.0%
918
519

99
56.5%
19.1%
138

57

29
41.3%
50.9%
949
630
372
66.4%
59.0%
4,030
2,356
550
58.5%
23.3%
47

2

2

4.3%
100.0%
13,871
6,748
1,862
48.6%
27.6%

2011
71

15
45.8%
21.1%

1,100
485
77
44.1%
15.9%
173

68

38
39.3%
55.9%
1,032
623
367
60.4%
58.9%
4,652
2,262
448
48.6%
19.8%
43

5

5
11.6%

100.0%

15,974
6,553
1,727

41.0%

26.4%

Fall

2012
109

39
52.2%
35.8%

1,081
488
70
45.1%
14.3%
234
82

44
35.0%
53.7%
1,058
633
340
59.8%
53.7%
4,210
2,165
425
51.4%
19.6%
31

4

4
12.9%

100.0%

15,415
6,579
1,704

42.7%

25.9%

2013
102

43
40.8%
42.2%

1,132
570
110

50.4%
19.3%
240
114

59
47.5%
51.8%

1,060
750
415

70.8%
55.3%

4,146

2,453
508

59.2%
20.7%
33

1

1

3.0%
100.0%
15,552
7,178
1,998
46.2%
27.8%

2014
101

33
48.1%
32.7%

1,112
561
108

50.4%
19.3%
306
161

71
52.6%
44.1%

1,007
665
394

66.0%
59.2%

4,320

2,398
498

55.5%
20.8%
34

2

2

5.9%
100.0%
16,044
7,264
2,024
45.3%
27.9%

Counting rules, definitions, and other notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/adm/admissions-notes.pdf.
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2015
91

29
45.7%
31.9%

1,340
701
133

52.3%
19.0%
334
178

77
53.3%
43.3%
969
652
367
67.3%
56.3%

4,501

2,713
480

59.1%
17.7%
23

3

3
13.0%

100.0%

17,014
7,532
1,955

44.3%

26.0%

2016
105

34
46.5%
32.4%

1,503
841
136

56.0%
16.2%
422
218

91
51.7%
41.7%

1,064
741
391

69.6%
52.8%

5,238

3,248
638

62.0%
19.6%
33

9.1%
66.7%
19,841
9,348
2,465
47.1%
26.4%

2017
102

40
51.0%
39.2%

1,516
917
191

60.5%
20.8%
379
207
107
54.6%
51.7%

1,048
768
419

73.3%
54.6%

5,142

3,495
787

68.0%
22.5%
21

23.8%

80.0%
19,557
10,309

2,970
52.7%
28.8%



