Admissions Selectivity and Yield by School Transfer Applicants Fall Quarter

				raii Ç	uarter						
	Fall										
		2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Arts	Applied	370	357	412	493	421	425	444	431	509	524
	Admitted	164	191	212	200	201	255	222	216	266	316
	Enrolled	68	83	79	74	66	102	72	68	81	95
	Selectivity rate	44.3%	53.5%	51.5%	40.6%	47.7%	60.0%	50.0%	50.1%	52.3%	60.3%
	Yield rate	41.5%	43.5%	37.3%	37.0%	32.8%	40.0%	32.4%	31.5%	30.5%	30.1%
Biological Sciences	Applied	1,191	1,271	1,675	1,873	1,633	1,608	1,593	1,451	1,568	1,608
	Admitted	551	607	721	710	584	493	499	503	558	664
	Enrolled	138	160	195	203	184	150	156	142	159	186
	Selectivity rate	46.3%	47.8%	43.0%	37.9%	35.8%	30.7%	31.3%	34.7%	35.6%	41.3%
	Yield rate	25.0%	26.4%	27.0%	28.6%	31.5%	30.4%	31.3%	28.2%	28.5%	28.0%
Business	Applied	4	3	1,689	1,782	1,921	1,775	1,815	1,918	2,166	1,976
	Admitted			203	153	315	108	128	60	273	453
	Enrolled			13	20	52	11	18	2	50	125
	Selectivity rate			12.0%	8.6%	16.4%	6.1%	7.1%	3.1%	12.6%	22.9%
	Yield rate			6.4%	13.1%	16.5%	10.2%	14.1%	3.3%	18.3%	27.6%
Education	Applied							4	106	176	190
	Admitted							4	51	93	108
	Enrolled							4	15	37	40
	Selectivity rate							100.0%	48.1%	52.8%	56.8%
	Yield rate							100.0%	29.4%	39.8%	37.0%
Engineering	Applied	802	984	1,308	1,708	1,769	1,952	2,002	2,193	2,545	2,353
y y	Admitted	377	522	533	637	680	785	875	772	941	1,013
	Enrolled	57	117	144	174	175	212	240	226	298	326
	Selectivity rate	47.0%	53.0%	40.7%	37.3%	38.4%	40.2%	43.7%	35.2%	37.0%	43.1%
	Yield rate	15.1%	22.4%	27.0%	27.3%	25.7%	27.0%	27.4%	29.3%	31.7%	32.2%
Humanities	Applied	1,686	1,762	2,133	2,283	2,055	1,909	1,919	1,841	2,178	2,097
	Admitted	991	1,256	1,330	1,117	1,048	1,185	1,160	1,128	1,411	1,501
	Enrolled	202	292	303	208	202	236	214	218	269	281
	Selectivity rate	58.8%	71.3%	62.4%	48.9%	51.0%	62.1%	60.4%	61.3%	64.8%	71.6%
	Yield rate	20.4%	23.2%	22.8%	18.6%	19.3%	19.9%	18.4%	19.3%	19.1%	18.7%
Info and Computer Sci	Applied	236	387	399	569	615	812	1,015	1,307	1,831	2,145
	Admitted	105	108	151	211	238	332	446	418	577	665
	Enrolled	57	46	74	96	101	148	212	189	277	356
	Selectivity rate	44.5%	27.9%	37.8%	37.1%	38.7%	40.9%	43.9%	32.0%	31.5%	31.0%
	Yield rate	54.3%	42.6%	49.0%	45.5%	42.4%	44.6%	47.5%	45.2%	48.0%	53.5%
Interdisciplinary Studies	Applied	49	42	78	24	84	106	154	200	261	246
	Admitted	18	18	32	7	23	24	35	33	65	80
	Enrolled										
	Selectivity rate	36.7%	42.9%	41.0%	29.2%	27.4%	22.6%	22.7%	16.5%	24.9%	32.5%
	Yield rate										
Nursing Science	Applied	80	53	94	87	94	104	109	111	121	112
	Admitted	3	1	1	4	9	6	7	13	8	15
	Enrolled	2	1	1	2	2	3	2	6	2	13
	Selectivity rate	3.8%	1.9%	1.1%	4.6%	9.6%	5.8%	6.4%	11.7%	6.6%	13.4%
	Yield rate	66.7%	100.0%	100.0%	50.0%	22.2%	50.0%	28.6%	46.2%	25.0%	86.7%
Pharmaceutical Sciences	Applied			1	155	209	250	210	199	226	200

 $Counting \ rules, \ definitions, \ and \ other \ notes \ for \ this \ report \ are \ posted \ at \ \underline{http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/adm/admissions-notes.pdf}.$

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research IA20-fall-transfers-select-yield-by-school: IA20: 10/26/2017

Admissions Selectivity and Yield by School Transfer Applicants Fall Quarter

		Fall									
		2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Pharmaceutical Sciences	Admitted			1	71	109	102	101	91	105	102
	Enrolled			1	15	39	43	33	29	34	40
	Selectivity rate			100.0%	45.8%	52.2%	40.8%	48.1%	45.7%	46.5%	51.0%
	Yield rate			100.0%	21.1%	35.8%	42.2%	32.7%	31.9%	32.4%	39.2%
Physical Sciences	Applied	633	671	918	1,100	1,081	1,132	1,112	1,340	1,503	1,516
	Admitted	351	386	519	485	488	570	561	701	841	917
	Enrolled	64	76	99	77	70	110	108	133	136	191
	Selectivity rate	55.5%	57.5%	56.5%	44.1%	45.1%	50.4%	50.4%	52.3%	56.0%	60.5%
	Yield rate	18.2%	19.7%	19.1%	15.9%	14.3%	19.3%	19.3%	19.0%	16.2%	20.8%
Public Health	Applied	168	108	138	173	234	240	306	334	422	379
	Admitted	116	66	57	68	82	114	161	178	218	207
	Enrolled	31	31	29	38	44	59	71	77	91	107
	Selectivity rate	69.0%	61.1%	41.3%	39.3%	35.0%	47.5%	52.6%	53.3%	51.7%	54.6%
	Yield rate	26.7%	47.0%	50.9%	55.9%	53.7%	51.8%	44.1%	43.3%	41.7%	51.7%
Social Ecology	Applied	628	741	949	1,032	1,058	1,060	1,007	969	1,064	1,048
	Admitted	389	511	630	623	633	750	665	652	741	768
	Enrolled	215	296	372	367	340	415	394	367	391	419
	Selectivity rate	61.9%	69.0%	66.4%	60.4%	59.8%	70.8%	66.0%	67.3%	69.6%	73.3%
	Yield rate	55.3%	57.9%	59.0%	58.9%	53.7%	55.3%	59.2%	56.3%	52.8%	54.6%
Social Sciences	Applied	3,890	4,120	4,030	4,652	4,210	4,146	4,320	4,591	5,238	5,142
	Admitted	2,382	2,738	2,356	2,262	2,165	2,453	2,398	2,713	3,248	3,495
	Enrolled	503	623	550	448	425	508	498	480	638	787
	Selectivity rate	61.2%	66.5%	58.5%	48.6%	51.4%	59.2%	55.5%	59.1%	62.0%	68.0%
	Yield rate	21.1%	22.8%	23.3%	19.8%	19.6%	20.7%	20.8%	17.7%	19.6%	22.5%
Undergrad Education	Applied	63	55	47	43	31	33	34	23	33	21
	Admitted	14	5	2	5	4	1	2	3	3	5
	Enrolled	8	3	2	5	4	1	2	3	2	4
	Selectivity rate	22.2%	9.1%	4.3%	11.6%	12.9%	3.0%	5.9%	13.0%	9.1%	23.8%
	Yield rate	57.1%	60.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	66.7%	80.0%
Grand Total	Applied	9,800	10,554	13,871	15,974	15,415	15,552	16,044	17,014	19,841	19,557
	Admitted	5,461	6,409	6,748	6,553	6,579	7,178	7,264	7,532	9,348	10,309
	Enrolled	1,345	1,728	1,862	1,727	1,704	1,998	2,024	1,955	2,465	2,970
	Selectivity rate	55.7%	60.7%	48.6%	41.0%	42.7%	46.2%	45.3%	44.3%	47.1%	52.7%
	Yield rate	24.6%	27.0%	27.6%	26.4%	25.9%	27.8%	27.9%	26.0%	26.4%	28.8%

 $Counting \ rules, \ definitions, \ and \ other \ notes \ for \ this \ report \ are \ posted \ at \ \underline{http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/adm/admissions-notes.pdf}.$

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research IA20-fall-transfers-select-yield-by-school: IA20: 10/26/2017